
KINGSLEY DOUBLE CROSTIC NO. 1213 
Reg. U.S. Patent Office 

By Doris Nash Wor tman 

DEFINITIONS 

A. Any of the wedge-shaped 
pieces of which on arch 
is built. 

B. A rebel, not necessarily 
recognized as a belligerent. 

C. Square cloth used as a 
scarf. 

D. Mischievous. 

E. Peevishly. 

F. Fol lowed by Word Q, 
spendthrift of funds one 
hasn't had to work for (2 
wds.). 

G. Justly deserved (comp.). 

H. Produce of the earth or 
profits of other property. 

I. Solitary. 

J. Any esculent vegetable. 

K. Where Germany of the 
Kaiser's day wanted a place 
(3 wds.). 

L. Describing an easy-cut 
sports dress (comp,). 

M. To fool or trifle. 

N- Moaned, sighed like the 
wind. 

WORDS 

25 153 183 113 118 72 102 76 

58 

9 

2 

106 

139 

67 

5 

199 

99 

97 

151 

96 

162 

172 

145 

144 

170 

194 

85 

147 

112 

89 

109 

182 

75 

23 

13 

175 

90 

161 

38 

129 

100 

127 

88 

177 68 

122 66 146 198 

48 141 

154 

57 47 4 91 128 176 22 185 110 155 

156 120 65 143 171 

125 173 107 116 84 

126 73 193 149 63 

111 138 28 53 24 

83 

46 

104 

159 8 43 

169 6 108 33 115 39 16 93 3 86 

157 50 31 10 202 94 

117 119 1 32 152 158 61 

DEFINITIONS 

O. To a regrettably excessive 
degree (comp.). 

P. Affectedly endearing. 

Q. See Word F [2 wds.). 

R. infringement of athletic 
rules, 

S. Valuable material for cab­
inetwork. 

T. Contrarily dressed to those 
Shakespearean dead who 
did "squeal and gibber in 
the Romon streets." 

U. In the first place (Lot.). 

V. Sandbank in the Thames 
marking division of River 
from Estuary (2 wds.). 

W. Equipped for normal vision 
(comp,). 

X. Undue precipitancy. 

Y. About something in partic­
ular (3 wds.). 

Z. Ripe; warmed by liquor. 

Z'. A rock consisting of feld­
spar crystals embedded in 
o compact purplish ground-
mass. 

WORDS 

121 148 36 168 77 142 

60 189 81 123 45 21 191 

70 SO 95 160 35 131 

164 41 181 49 

203 

18 

186 

59 

71 

163 

15 

137 

196 

201 

69 

92 

190 

56 

27 

74 

37 

197 

192 

105 

167 

133 

29 

184 

34 

64 

79 

ISO 

11 

166 

62 

54 

179 

187 

44 

135 

26 

103 

150 

55 

165 

114 

195 

188 

42 

19 

82 

52 

30 

101 

14 178 

20 

132 

134 

136 87 130 17 174 51 

40 12 200 78 7 124 98 140 

DIRBCTIONS 

To solve this puzzle you 
must guess twenty-odd 
WORDS, the definitions 
of which are given in the 
column headed DEFINI­
TIONS. Alongside each 
definition, there is a row 
of dashes—one for each 
letter in the required 
word. When you have 
guessed a word, write it 
on the dashes, and also 
write each_ letter in the 
correspondingly numbered 
square of the puzzle 
diagram. . . When the 
squares are all filled in, 
you will find thai you 
have completed a quota­
tion from some published 
work. If read up and 
down, the letters in the 
diagram have no mean­
ing. . . Black squares 
indicate ends of words; 
if there is no black square 
at_ the right side of the 
diagram, the word carries 
over to the next line. . . 
When all the WORDS 
are filled in. I heir initial 
letters spell the name of 
the author and the title 
of the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Of great help to 
the solver are this actostic 
feature and the relative 
shapes of words in the 
diagram as they develop. 
Authority for spellings 
and definitions is Web­
ster's New International 
Dictionary, Second Edi­
tion. 

1 N 

p^T 

89 C 

104 J 

118 A 

133 8 

^ 6 ^ 

2 D 

16 L 

31 M 

46 1 

61 N 

75 F 

105 X 

119N 

I47T 

162 D 

176 G 

190 X 

3 L 

17 Z 

32 N 

47 6 

62 U 

76 A 

90 E 

120 H 

134 Y 

148 0 

163 X 

177 B 

4 G 

18 T 

33 L 

46 E 

63 J 

77 0 

91 G 

106 E 

135 8 

149 d 

• 178 T 

191 P 

5 C 

19 V 

34 V 

49 R 

64 W 

78 ,Z' 
1 

92 W 

107 1 

121 0 

150 V 

164 R 

• 192 * 

3 ^ 

6 L 

20 U 

7 Z' 

21 P 

36 0 

50 Mi51 Z ^ H 

65 H 

93 L 

• 122 C 

136 2 

165 X 

179 W 

193 J 

79 X 

94 M 

108 L 

123 P 

137 8 

151 B 

166 T 

180 Y 

194 D 

66 C 

80 Q 

95 Q 

109 0 

124;2' 

138 K 

152 N 

167 Y 

181 R 

195 S 

8 K 

22 G 

37 U 

52 X 

67 B 

81 P 

• 1106 

125 1 

139 F 

153 A 

1 196 T 

9 C 

23 B 

38 B 

53 K 

• 82 W 

96 C 

111 K 

126 J 

140 Z' 

154 F 

168 0 

182 E 

197 V 

10 

24 

39 

54 

68 

83 

97 

112 

1 169 

183 

1 

" 

' 

' 
V 

B 

H 

F 

B 

L 

A 

1 

55 W 

69 V 

• 98 Z> 

• T27T 

141 E 

155 0 

170 C 

184 U 

198 C 

11 S 

25 A 

„. 
56 Y 

70 Q 

84 1 

99 i 

113 A 

128 8 

142 0 

156 H 

171 H 

185 G 

199 D 

12 Z' 

26 T 

41 R 

1 ssT 

loo D 

114 Y 

• 143 H 

157 M 

1 200 Z' 

13 C 

27 S 

42 U 

57 G 

7\ W 

86 L 

• 115L 

129 0 

• 158 N 

172 E 

186 U 

201 U 

14 T 

28 K 

43 K 

58 B 

72 A 

• " 
101 S 

116 1 

130 Z 

144 B 

159 K 

173 1 

187 X 

202 M 

1 44 y 

59 V 

73 J 

• 102 A 

117 N 

131 Q 

145 r 

• 174 Z 

188 T 

203 8 

15 Y 

a» T 

45 P 

60 P 

74 T 

88 F 

103 U 

i m7 
146 C 

160 Q 

175 D 

1̂ 9 P 

• Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 7 of this issue. 

JUNE 22, 1957 The Saturday Review 
PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



T K L l i ^ ^ 

k Vt-aftf/ 
' I vec'^. 

Vsi**^ HISTORY AND 
WORLD AFFAIRS... 

Jothmfllmt 
a.20) ^^^^^^w ( V A L U E S U P TO $2a WITH MEMBERSHIP 

An Unusual Demonstrat ion Offerl 

HERE is an amazingly generous demonstra­
tion offer. I t is made solely to prove to 

you how much you will enjoy the WIDE 
VARIETY of important new books of history 
and world affairs you can get at cash savings 
through the History Book Club. 

The distinguished selections pictured here 
— all handsomely bound, and many of them 
illustrated — sell for as much as $10.00 each 
at publisher's list prices. But we invite you to 
choose ANY T H R E E of these valuable books 
for only $3.95, if you join the History Book 
Club on this Trial Membership Offer. 

The History Book Club selections are chosen 
by an eminent Board of Historians made up of 
Dumas Malone, Walter Millis and Louis B. 
Wright. Each book is described to you — in 
advance — in a careful and objective review. 
If you do not want a book, you merely return 
a printed form (always provided) and it will 
not be sent. You may accept as few as four 
selections or alternates a year, and resign at 
any time after accepting four such books. 

You receive a valuable Free Bonus Book 
with every fourth purchase after your initial 
selection. (Last year, counting the value of 
Bonus Books, members saved an average of 
$3.16 on each selection.) And, in addition to 
current selections, a great many other im­
portant new books are always available to you, 
at special Members' low Prices and with full 
Bonus Credit. 

Right now, you may take ANY THREE 
books from this page (total value up to $28.20) 
for only $3.95. But don't delay. Choose the 
three books which interest you most, and mail 
the coupon at once — without money — to the 
History Book Club, Dept. SR-10, 40 Guernsey 
Street, Stamford, Conn. 

Check the 3 Books You Want and Mail Entire Coupon t o : 
THE HISTORY BOOK CLUB •Dept. SR-10 • 40 Guernsey Street, Stamford, Conn. 

n THE TREE OF CULTURE 
I—I by Ralph Linton. Monu­
mental 700-page work that 
tells the story of man — from 
his tribal beginnings to modern 
times. List price $7.50. 
r-l HISTORY OF THE GERMAN 
L-J GENERAL STAFF bv Walter 
Goerlitz. The great military 
personalities from Clausewitz 
to Rommel — their triumphs 
and fatal mistakes. List price 
$7.50. 
n RUSSIA LEAVES THE WAR 
I—' by George F. Kennan. 
Priceless key to Soviet history 
by the former U.S. Ambassa­
dor to Russia — rich in detail 
and in personalities, hist price 
$7.50. 
n A HISTORY OF FRANCE by 
I—I Andre Maurois. A great 
author's Incisive history of 
victories and defeats . . . of 
kings, mistresses,- politicians 
and heroes. List price $7.50. 

r—1 THE LION AND THE THRONE, 
I—I The Life and Times of 
Sir Edward Coke fti/ Catherine 
Drinker Bowen. A vivid ac­
count of England's great, con­
troversial jurist. Written by 
the author of Yankee from 
Olympus. List price $6.00. 

n MIGHTY STONEWALL by 
I—1 Frank E. Vandiver. A pene­
trating study of a strange 
genius who became a great 
general. He wouldn't fight on 
Sunday, but he marched his 
troops until they dropped — 
and almost turned the tide of 
the Civil War! List price $6.50. 

(—1 BATTLES AND LEADERS OF 
L J THE CIVIL WAR bj/ Ned 
Bradford. Famous "eye-wit­
ness" accounts of the Civil 
War now re-edited in one huge 
volume! "On-the-spot" draw­
ings and maps. List price 
$8.95. 

• : 

|—I A HISTORY OF U. S. FOR-
LJ EIGN POLICY by Julius W. 
Pratt. The whys and where­
fores of our foreign pohcy — 
from 1775 to the present. List 
price $9.25. 

BYZANTIUM, GREATNESS 
AND DECLINE by Charles 

Diehl. Detailed record of the 
splendor and barbarity of a 
fabulous capital. List price 
$8.50. 
n TESTIMONY OF THE SPADE 
I—I by Geoffrey Bitoy. Re­
markable account of v;hat life 
was really like in Europe just 
before history began. Maps, 
photos. List price $6.75. 

• Dual Selection: YEAR OF 
DECISIONS AND YEARS OF 

TRIAL AND HOPE (2 vols.) 
by Harry S. Truman. Out­
spoken appraisals of world 
leaders, postwar politics, the 
phenomenal '48 election, and 
afterward. List price $10.00. 

Send me at once the T H R E E books I have 
checked above, two as my enrollment gift 
and one as my first selection, and bill me 
ONLY $3.95 (plus a few cents for postage 
and packing). 

Forthcoming selections will be described 
to me in advance, and I may decline any 
book simply by returning a printed form. 
You will send a valuable FREE BONUS 

BOOK each time I purchase four addi­
tional selections or alternates- My only 
obligation is to accept four selections or 
alternates in the first year I am a member, 
and I may resign at any time after accept­
ing four such books. 
GUARANTEE: If not completely satisfied, 
I may return my first shipment within 
7 days, and membership will be cancelled. 

Name. 

Address. 

City .Zone State. .SR-10 

PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


