# **KINGSLEY DOUBLE CROSTIC NO. 1213**

## Reg. U.S. Patent Office

## By Doris Nash Wortman

DEFINITIONS	WORDS	WORDS											
A. Any of the wedge-shaped pieces of which an arch is built.	25 153 183 113 118 72 102 76	<ul> <li>O. To a regrettably excessive degree (comp.).</li> <li>P. Affectedly endearing.</li> </ul>	121 148 36 168 77 142										
<li>B. A rebel, not necessarily recognized as a belligerent.</li>	58 67 151 144 112 23 38 177 68	Q. See Word F (2 wds.).	60 189 81 123 45 21 191										
C. Square cloth used as a scarf.	9 5 96 170 89 13 129 122 66 146 198	R. Infringement of athletic rules.	70 80 95 160 35 131 164 $41$ $181$ $49$										
D. Mischievous. E. Peevishly.	2 199 162 194 109 175 100	S. Valuable material for cab- inetwork.	203 137 27 133 11 135 195 101										
F. Followed by Word Q, spendthrift of funds one hasn't had to work for (2	106         99         172         85         182         90         127         48         141           139         97         145         147         75         161         88         154	T. Contrarily dressed to those Shakespearean dead who did ''squeal and gibber in the Roman streets.''	18 196 74 29 166 26 188 14 178										
wds.). G. Justly deserved (comp.).	<u>57</u> <u>47</u> <u>4</u> <u>91</u> <u>128</u> <u>176</u> <u>22</u> <u>185</u> <u>110</u> <u>155</u>	U. In the first place (Lat.). V. Sandbank in the Thames	186 201 37 184 62 103 42 20										
H. Produce of the earth or profits of other property.	156 120 65 143 171 83	marking division of River from Estuary (2 wds.).	59 69 197 34 54 150 19										
1. Solitary.	125 173 107 116 84 46	W. Equipped for normal vision (comp.).	71 92 192 64 179 55 82										
J. Any esculent vegetable.	126 73 193 149 63 104	X. Undue precipitancy.	163 190 105 79 187 165 52 132										
K. Where Germany of the Kaiser's day wanted a place (3 wds.).	111 138 28 53 24 159 8 43	Y. About something in particular (3 wds.).	15 56 167 180 44 114 30 134										
L. Describing an easy-cut sports dress (comp.).	169 6 108 33 115 39 16 93 3 86	Z. Ripe; warmed by liquor.	136 87 130 17 174 51										
M. To fool or trifle.	157 50 31 10 202 94	Z <sup>1</sup> . A rock consisting of feld- spar crystals embedded in a compact purplish ground-	40 12 200 78 7 124 98 140										
N. Moaned, sighed like the wind.	117 119 1 32 152 158 61	mass.	1										

#### DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd WORDS, the definitions of which are given in the column beaded DEFINI-TIONS. Alongside each definition, there is a row of dashes-one for each letter in the required word. When you have guessed a word, write it on the dashes, and also write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the puzzle diagram. . When the squares are all filled in, you will find that you have completed a quotation from some published work. If read up and down, the letters in the diagram have no meaning. . Black squares indicate ends of the of the diagram, the word carries over to the next line. . . When all the WORDS are filled in, their initial letters spell the name of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Of great belp to the solver are this acoustic feature and the relative shapes of words in the diagram as they develop. Authority for spellings and definitions is Webster's New International Dictionary, Second Edi-

1	N	2	D	3	L	4	G	5	C							8								11	S	12	Z١	13	C	14	Ť			15	Y
		16	Ľ	17	Z	18	τ	19	V			20	U	21	P	22	G	23	8	24	ĸ			25	A	26	T	27	S	28	K			29	Ŧ
30	Ŷ	31	M	32	N	33	L	34	۷	35	Q			36	0	37	υ	38	B	39	L			40	Z١	41	R	42	U	43	ĸ	44	¥	45	9
		46	1	47	G	48	ε	49	R	50	M	51	Z			52	X	53	ĸ	54	۷	55		56	Y			57	G	58	B	59	V	60	P
					-		-		,							67								70	Q			71	W	72	A	73	J	74	Ţ
		75		1		ļ			, '							81		1			ļ			84	-									88	
89	Ċ			90	ε	91	G	92	W	93	L	94	M	95	Q			96	C	97	F	98	Z1	99	Ē	100	D			101	8	102	A	103	U
104	J	105	ίX			108	5 E	107				108	L	109	D	110	G	111	K	112	В			113	A	114	Y	115	i.	116	Ĩ	117	N		
118	<b>A</b>	115	N	120	H			121	0	122	C	123	P	124	Z	125	1	126	J			127	Ē	128	6		-	129	0	130	Z	131	9	132	X
133	8	-		134	Y	135	8			136	2	137	8	138	K	139	F	140	Z١			141	E	142	0	143	H			144	B	145	•	146	C
		147	F	148	0	149	J	150	۷			151	B	152	N	153	A	154	f			155	G	156	H	157	M	158	N	159	K			160	9
161	F	162	D	163	X			164	R	165	X	166	T	167	Y			168	0	169	L	170	C	171	н			172	ε	173	Ĩ	174	Z	175	D
		176	G	177	8	178	T			179	*	180	Y	181	R			182	ε	183	•	184	U	185	G			186	U	187	X	188	T	189	Ρ
		190	X			191	Ρ	192	Ŵ	193	J	194	D	195	S	196	T	197	۷			198	C	199	D	200	Z١	201	U	202	M	203	8		

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 7 of this issue.

## PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED

The Saturday Review



### An Unusual Demonstration Offer!

ERE is an amazingly generous demonstra-H tion offer. It is made solely to prove to you how much you will enjoy the WIDE VARIETY of important new books of history

VARIETY of important new books of history and world affairs you can get at *cash savings* through the History Book Club. The distinguished selections pictured here - all handsomely bound, and many of them illustrated - sell for as much as \$10.00 each at publisher's list prices. But we invite you to choose ANY THREE of these valuable books for only \$3.95, if you join the History Book Club on this Trial Membership Offer. The History Book Club selections are chosen

The History Book Club selections are chosen by an eminent Board of Historians made up of Dumas Malone, Walter Millis and Louis B. Wright. Each book is described to you - in advance - in a careful and objective review. If you do not want a book, you merely return a printed form (always provided) and it will not be sent. You may accept as few as four selections or alternates a year, and resign at any time after accepting four such books.

You receive a valuable Free Bonus Book with every fourth purchase after your initial selection. (Last year, counting the value of Bonus Books, members saved an average of \$3.16 on each selection.) And, in addition to current selections, a great many other im-portant new books are always available to you, at special Members' low Prices and with full Bonus Credit.

Right now, you may take ANY THREE books from this page (total value up to \$28.20) for only \$3.95. But don't delay. Choose the three books which interest you most, and mail the coupon at once – without money – to the History Book Club, Dept. SR-10, 40 Guernsey Street, Stamford, Conn.

Check the 3 Books You Want and Mail Entire Coupon to: THE HISTORY BOOK CLUB+Dept. SR-10+40 Guernsey Street, Stamford, Conn.

THE TREE OF CULTURE by Ralph Linton. Monu-mental 700-page work that tells the story of man - from his tribal beginnings to modern times. List price \$7.50.

□ HISTORY OF THE GERMAN GENERAL STAFF by Walter Goerlitz. The great military personalities from Clausewitz to Rommel – their triumphs and fatal mistakes. List price \$7.50.

During the second secon

Andre Maurois, A great author's Incisive history of victories and defeats . . . of kings, mistresses, politicians and heroes. List price \$7.50.

Send me at once the THREE books I have Send me at once the THRLE books Thave checked above, two as my enrollment gift and one as my first selection, and bill me ONLY \$3.95 (plus a few cents for postage and packing). Forthcoming selections will be described

to me in advance, and I may decline any book simply by returning a printed form. You will send a valuable FREE BONUS

THE LION AND THE THRONE, The Life and Times of Sir Edward Coke by Catherine Drinker Bowen. A vivid ac-troversial jurist. Written by the author of Yankee from Olympus. List price \$6.00.

MIGHTY STONEWALL by Frank E. Vandiver. A pene-trating study of a strange genius who became a great general. He wouldn't fight on Sunday, but he marched his troops until they dropped – and almost turned the tide of the Civil War! List price \$6.50.

BATTLES AND LEADERS OF THE CIVIL WAR by Ned Bradford. Famous "eye-wit-ness" accounts of the Civil War now re-edited in one huge volume! "On-the-spot" draw-ings and maps. List price \$8.95.

BYZANTIUM, GREATNESS BYZANTIUM, GREATNESS DieAI. Detailed record of the splendor and barbarity of a fabilous capital. List price \$8.50.

58.50. IESTIMONY OF THE SPADE by Geoffrey Bibby, Re-markable account of what life was really like in Europe just before history began. Maps, photos. List price \$6.75.

photos. List price \$6.75. Dual Selection: YEAR OF DECISIONS AND YEARS OF TRIAL AND HOPE (2 vols.) by Harry S. Truman. Out-spoken appraisals of world leaders, postwar politics, the phenomenal '48 election, and afterward. List price \$10.00.

BOOK each time I purchase four addi-BOOK each time I purchase four addi-tional selections or alternates. My only obligation is to accept four selections or alternates in the first year I am a member, and I may resign at any time after accept-ing four such books. *GUARANTEE: If not completely satisfied*, I may return my first shipment within 7 days, and membership will be cancelled.

Name
Address
CityState